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Thursday   6:00 pm Lanes 1 - 10Highland Bowl
USBC Certification: 199081

President: Ray Pollard (541)924-9611 is on Lane 10
Secretary/Treasurer: Steve Kosse (541)248-0083 is on Lane 2

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Year-To-Date Y-T-D Y-T-D Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost Points %Won WON LOST % WON Pins HDCP

1 9 Team 9 7 0 100.0 7 0 100.0 1828 2452
2 8 Playa Ritas 7 0 100.0 7 0 100.0 1598 2447
3 2 Buttery Nipples 7 0 100.0 7 0 100.0 1572 2397
4 5 Fat Tire Boys 5 2 71.4 5 2 71.4 2071 2479
5 4 Lemon Drops 5 2 71.4 5 2 71.4 1982 2543
6 3 Team 3 2 5 28.6 2 5 28.6 1758 2385
7 6 Bottoms Up 2 5 28.6 2 5 28.6 1689 2439
8 7 7 & 7 0 7 0 7 1829 2345
9 1 Gree Dragons 0 7 0 7 1134 2241

10 10 Bye 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10
  2  09/17  7- 3  1- 6  2- 9  5-10  8- 4
  3  09/24  4- 5  9- 8 10- 1  3- 2  6- 7

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 702 Lemon Drops 701 Fat Tire Boys 650 Team 3
Scratch Series 2071 Fat Tire Boys 1982 Lemon Drops 1829 7 & 7

Handicap Game 889 Lemon Drops 859 Team 3 847 Bottoms Up
Handicap Series 2543 Lemon Drops 2479 Fat Tire Boys 2452 Team 9

Men Scratch Game 237 Kyle Gilbert 222 Dale Gifford 212 Jon Magnani
Scratch Series 640 Kyle Gilbert 592 Dale Gifford 569 Jon Magnani

Handicap Game 247 Kevin McCartan 240 Dale Gifford 240 Dennis Dickason
Handicap Series 646 Dale Gifford 640 Kyle Gilbert 635 Steve Kosse

Women Scratch Game 161 Sally Pollard 146 Ceci Barnes 144 Susie Schwartz
Scratch Series 449 Sally Pollard 430 Ceci Barnes 397 Susie Schwartz

Handicap Game 230 Sally Pollard 217 Susie Schwartz 216 Marybeth Eastburn
Handicap Series 656 Sally Pollard 631 Ceci Barnes 616 Susie Schwartz

Individual High Averages
Men 213.33 Kyle Gilbert 197.33 Dale Gifford 189.67 Jon Magnani
Women 149.67 Sally Pollard 143.33 Ceci Barnes 132.33 Susie Schwartz

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 702 Lemon Drops 701 Fat Tire Boys 650 Team 3
Scratch Series 2071 Fat Tire Boys 1982 Lemon Drops 1829 7 & 7

Handicap Game 889 Lemon Drops 859 Team 3 847 Bottoms Up
Handicap Series 2543 Lemon Drops 2479 Fat Tire Boys 2452 Team 9

Men Scratch Game 237 Kyle Gilbert 222 Dale Gifford 212 Jon Magnani
Scratch Series 640 Kyle Gilbert 592 Dale Gifford 569 Jon Magnani

Handicap Game 247 Kevin McCartan 240 Dale Gifford 240 Dennis Dickason
Handicap Series 646 Dale Gifford 640 Kyle Gilbert 635 Steve Kosse

Women Scratch Game 161 Sally Pollard 146 Ceci Barnes 144 Susie Schwartz
Scratch Series 449 Sally Pollard 430 Ceci Barnes 397 Susie Schwartz

Handicap Game 230 Sally Pollard 217 Susie Schwartz 216 Marybeth Eastburn
Handicap Series 656 Sally Pollard 631 Ceci Barnes 616 Susie Schwartz
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Team Rosters
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP Game Sers
1 - Gree Dragons
Pat Hackleman 288 3 bk117 83 112 288
Kevin Buster 271 3 bk102 97 93 271
Ian Ruter 304 3 bk115 85 111 304
Paul Bauer 271 3 bk94 104 98 271

2 - Buttery Nipples
Keith Klein 402 3 bk153 51 149 402
Tim Torcaso 361 3 bk112 88 136 361
Ceon Hampton 280 3 bk92 106 119 280
Mark Bendele 529 3 176 30 198 529

3 - Team 3
VACANT 0 0 140 63 0 0
Tim Harwood 421 3 bk168 37 178 421
Steve Kosse 497 3 bk158 46 192 497
VACANT 0 0 140 63 0 0

4 - Lemon Drops
Dale Gifford 592 3 bk190 18 222 592
Susie Schwartz 397 3 bk128 73 144 397
Sally Pollard 449 3 bk133 69 161 449
Ray Pollard 544 3 bk179 27 193 544

5 - Fat Tire Boys
Tony Townsend 420 3 140 63 144 420
Ken Gilbert 474 3 158 46 189 474
Rich Gilbert 537 3 179 27 191 537
Kyle Gilbert 640 3 213 0 237 640

6 - Bottoms Up
Rich Eastburn 422 3 140 63 165 422
Marybeth Eastburn 360 3 120 81 135 360
Michael Neuman 487 3 162 43 173 487
VACANT 0 0 140 63 0 0

7 - 7 & 7
Jon Magnani 569 3 bk194 14 212 569
Sam Fouser 448 3 bk171 35 153 448
Dave Foster 374 3 bk131 71 141 374
Dan Sundseth 438 3 bk152 52 160 438

8 - Playa Ritas
VACANT 0 0 140 63 0 0
Rhonda Williams 246 3 82 115 82 246
Ceci Barnes 430 3 bk135 67 146 430
Justin Koonz 502 3 167 38 197 502

9 - Team 9
Kevin McCartan 473 3 157 47 200 473
Dennis Dickason 515 3 171 35 205 515
VACANT 0 0 140 63 0 0
VACANT 0 0 140 63 0 0

10 - Bye

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP
Jan Boggs 0 0 bk161 44
Rex P. Burnett 0 0 bk133 69
Julius Byrd 0 0 0 0
Drew Carter 0 0 0 0
Jim D. Castor 0 0 bk155 49
Kelly J. Clark 0 0 bk123 78
Tami L. Converse 0 0 0 0
Vern Dodson 0 0 bk169 36
Angie Doe 0 0 0 0
Lacey Duncan 0 0 0 0
Mandy M. Dyer 0 0 bk106 93
Erica Fischer 0 0 0 0
Dave Flemings 0 0 bk169 36
Priscilla H. Flemings 0 0 bk109 90
Brian Frank 0 0 0 0
Heather R. Fredericks 0 0 bk88 109
Tim Fredericks 0 0 bk104 95
Jason Graff 0 0 0 0
Tom Humphrys 0 0 bk162 43
Ryan E. Jennings 0 0 bk160 45
Marissa Korthuis 0 0 0 0
Joseph Louis 0 0 0 0
David L. Lowman 0 0 0 0

Donnie R. Lowman 0 0 0 0
Mike MacCollin 0 0 0 0
Kenny Martin 0 0 0 0
James Marvick 0 0 0 0
Brandon C. Meredith 0 0 0 0
Cliff Meredith 0 0 bk182 25
Wendy Meredith 0 0 bk174 32
Bobby B. Merwin Jr 0 0 bk158 46
Melea Mithun 0 0 bk167 38
Walt Moore 0 0 0 0
James M. Myles 0 0 0 0
Michael R. Neuman 0 0 0 0
Greyson C. Peterson 0 0 0 0
Michael D. Randolph 0 0 bk145 58
Mat Robinson 0 0 bk111 89
Rex G. Shroyer 0 0 bk151 53
Shari J. Shroyer 0 0 bk152 52
Beth E. Snyder 0 0 bk119 81
Dave Snyder 0 0 bk169 36
Justin St Germain 0 0 0 0
David K. Turkel 0 0 0 0
Bill Wiseman 0 0 0 0
Nick Yundt 0 0 0 0
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